

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3473/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in CRP No. 1260/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VIDYODAYA TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN PRASAD R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
MS. Bina Madhavan, adv.
Ms. Nupur, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Krishnan Venugopal, adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Place this matter on a non-miscellaneous day in February,
2008.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master