

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3473/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in CRP No. 1260/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VIDYODAYA TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN PRASAD R &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.L.Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel for the petitioner commenced his arguments at 10.40 A.M. and concluded at 12.15 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, leaned counsel for the respondent started his arguments at 12.15 P.M. and concluded at 2.35 P.M. After that, in rebuttal, Mr. Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel argued for 15 minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

List of books referred:

1. 2004 (9) SCC 720 at P.726
2. 1991 (1) SCC 48
3. 1974 (2) SCC 695
4. AIR 1925 (Madras) 820
5. 1969 (3) SCR 83
6. AIR 1956 SC 382
7. 1975 (1) SCC 298
8. AIR 1928 (Madras) 205 at P. 207
9. AIR 1942 (Bombay) 291 at 293
10. AIR 1931 121 at P.123